the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notices dated 19.12.2024
calling upon the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor Mr. Rahul Gokulbhai Bhoi, Mr. Pawan
Gokulbhai Bhoi & Mrs Kamlabai Gokulbhai Bhoi to repay the amount mentioned in the
notice being Rs. 15,22,655.40 (Rupees Fifteen Lac Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred
Fifty Five and Paisa Forty only) as on 19.12.2024 with further interest and expenses within
60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby
given to the Borrowers / Guarantor / Mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned